504850786 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4897525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN HARE	03/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JSP LIMITED	
Street Address:	WORSHAM MILL, MINSTER LOVELL	
City:	OXFORD, OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	OX29 0TA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29640750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889
Email: uspto@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 800 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	348-368 D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dec-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504850786 REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0782

DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title o	f Invention: MODULAR POWERED RESPIRATOR						
This de	edaration is directed to:		MR				
e	The attached application, and/or						
	United States application or PCT international application number						
As the l		Araukum 24.	. yezh ar an an an an an an				
oe mao	below named inventor, I bereby declare that: (a) to be by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original in pplication.	ne above-ne nventor or an	atmed application original joint invo	n was made or authorized o entor of a claimed invention	o. n		
WHERE	SAS, JSP Limited 18SS 3E Worsham MM, Mirelan Loved, Oxford, Oxfordanine (GB) 0X25 0TA	{(hereinal	ter referred to as	:"ASSIGNEE") having a place	e		
તાલા સાર	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted t and all foreign countries.	in and to the herefor in the	invention of the a United States, its	above-identified application s territorial possessions, and	n d		
unuersi the inve foreign reievan entire r States, i	THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerate good inventor does by these presents sell, assignation of the above-identified application in the Ucountries (including the right to claim priority utilities) including the right to claim priority utilities international Treatics and Arrangements to the international Treatics and to any and all Lette is territorial possessions, and in any and all foreignous, substitutions and renewals thereof.	and transfer of nited States, ander the territory of the territory of the real Patentis of th	into ASSIGNEE, thits territorial possus of the International above-identified which may be grantly	he full and exclusive right to sessions, and in any and all donal Convention and other d application), as well as the moved therefor in the Built of	o U r e		
vhen gr SSIGNI	rauthorize and request the Patent Office Officials oreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pate anted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire rig IE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	nt(s) for the i ht, title and is a term for wh	nvention of the al sterest in and to t ich the Letters Pa	hove-identified application, the same, for the sole use of stept(s) account he sounder	le.		
Further, the above continus all Lette: paths, ar protection	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent re-identified application, and testify in any legal ation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, rs Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNI on for the invention of the above-identified applica- all for eign countries.	tatives any fa proceeding, s execute ali n- ied applicatio	cts known to me i ign all lawful pap cessary assignme i to be issued to A	respecting the invention of pers, execute all divisional, ent papers to cause any and ASSIGNEE, make all rightful			
authori:	se the law firm of King & Schickli, PLLC, to insert the	serial number	and filing date abo	ove once it is known.			
hereby : r impris	acknowledge that any willful false statement made i onment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n this declarat	ion is punishable :	under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine			
wentor	Stephen Hare	Assignee:	JSP Limited				
gnature	. Stephen Hare	Signature					
ate:	20/03/18	Date:	20/03/2018	JSP Limited Worsham Mill, Minster Lo	than s		
			Gm Con	Oxford, OX29 0TA roup VAT Number: GB 222 : mpany Registration Number	2162 (

RECORDED: 04/03/2018

PATENT REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0783